Name

Amy Larson

Angela Nelson
Cynthia Denise Holt
Demetrius Neal
Jacob Allen
Jau'qwez Jones
Stephanie Silsby

Department

Jail Operations

Temporary Pool

Justice of the Peace #4

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Medical Examiner

Dept #
5030
1001
2440
5030
5030
7501
0901

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Title

Inmate Program Coordinator

Temporary

Legal Clerk IT
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Truck Driver
Field Agent

March 10, 2025

Salary
$ 78,414
$15/HR
$ 45,473
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 43,308
$ 67,592

Grade
557
703
532
552
552
532
537

% over Min
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
5%

Effective Date
3/3/2025
2/24/2025
3/11/2025
3/17/2025
3/3/2025
2/27/2025
3/17/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience



