COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

March 10, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Amy Larson	Jail Operations	5030	Inmate Program Coordinator	\$ 78,414	557	0%	3/3/2025	HR Preapproval
Angela Nelson	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	0%	2/24/2025	HR Preapproval
Cynthia Denise Holt	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk II	\$ 45,473	532	5%	3/11/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Demetrius Neal	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval
Jacob Allen	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	3/3/2025	HR Preapproval
Jau'qwez Jones	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 43,308	532	0%	2/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Stephanie Silsby	Medical Examiner	0901	Field Agent	\$ 67,592	537	5%	3/17/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience